Cash and cash equivalents 2,692,198   -   -   2,692,198
Bank Deposits 2,683,091   -   -   2,683,091
Non-derivatives financial liabilities
Non-interest bearing
Trade and other payables (6,581,507)   -   -   -6,581,507
Total non-derivatives 5,428,040   -   -   5,428,040

The group's objective is to be self-funding by the generation of positive cash flow. The group manages liquidity risk by
monitoring cash flow requirements on a continuing basis.

The following tables detail the consolidated entity's remaining contractual maturity for its financial instrument liabilities.
Both interest and principal cash flows are disclosed as remaining contractual maturities and therefore these totals may
differ from their carrying amount in the statement of financial position.

As at 30 June 2016, the group maintained a total $3,715,962 in cash balance and bank deposits.

51

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements
For the year ended 30 June 2016

Note 26:   Financial Instruments and Financial Risk Management Objectives and Policies
   (continued)

(f) Summarised Sensitivity Analysis

Energy Price Risk

+10% -10% +10% -10% +10% -10% +10% -10%
$ $ $ $ $ $ $ $

Increase/(decrease)
- Electricity 169,382 (163,157) 169,382 (163,157) (168,542) 168,542 (168,542) 168,542
- Gas (185,248)  185,248   (185,248)  185,248   (29,280)   29,280   (29,280)   29,280

(15,866)   22,091   (15,866)   22,091   (197,822)  197,822   (192,822)  192,822

Interest Rate Risk

+0.5% -0.5% +0.5% -0.5% +0.5% -0.5% +0.5% -0.5%
$ $ $ $ $ $ $ $

Financial Assets
Cash and cash equivalents 6,808   (6,808)   6,808   (6,808)   9,002   (9,002)   9,002   (9,002)
Other assets - term deposit 9,102   (9,102)   9,102   (9,102)   24,402   (24,402)   24,402   (24,402)
Financial Liabilities
Borrowings (3,058)   3,058   (3,058)   3,058   -   -   -   -
Increase/(decrease) 12,852   (12,852)   12,852   (12,852)   33,404   (33,404)   33,404   (33,404)

Foreign Exchange Risk

+10% -10% +10% -10% +10% -10% +10% -10%
$ $ $ $ $ $ $ $

Increase/(decrease) (411)   503   (411)   503   (11,913)   14,560   139,929   153,933
(411)   503   (411)   503   (11,913)   14,560   139,929   153,933

The sensitivity analysis is based on foreign currency risk exposures on financial instruments and net foreign investment
balances as at reporting date. Foreign currency risk arising from financial instruments represents a financial risk.

A sensitivity of 10 per cent has been selected as this is considered reasonable given the current level of exchange rates
and the volatility observed both on an historical basis and market expectations for future movements.

Year Ended 30 June 2016 Year Ended 30 June 2015

Equity

The following sensitivity analysis is based on interest rate exposures arising from the effect on interest income on net